
P R E S I D E N T ' S
M E S S A G E

I just wanted to say thank you again for the
wonderful support that we have seen from our
membership, as this year has proven to be a
whirlwind year. The CEC has begun preparations for
the 2024-2025 year and we are excited to continue
bringing educational opportunities and networking
to our community. Monica and I will be attending
Lead! in Baltimore in April, so we hope to come
back with fresh ideas. In the meantime, we have a
couple of events remaining for the current year, so
please be sure to check out the event calendar to
register for those opportunities!
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OZARKS CHAPTER EVENTS

DATE TOPIC LOCATION CPE AVAILABLE

4/18/2024
Lunch & Learn -
Extinguishing Burnout
Register by April 16

Virtual 
12 pm - 1 pm 1 CPE

5/16/2024 Lunch & Learn 425 Downtown
12 pm - 1 pm 1 CPE

NATIONAL EVENTS

DATE TOPIC LOCATION CPE AVAILABLE

4/10/2024 Ethics Webinar 2 CPE

4/17/2024 Embracing Criticism Webinar 1 CPE

4/24/2024 CARES Act / ARPA Webinar 2 CPE

5/1/2024 Performance Counts
Summit 2024

Virtual
12 pm - 4 pm 4 CPE

5/8/2024 Fraud / Data Analytics Webinar 2 CPE

5/9/2024 Increase Your Confidence
Enhance Your Career Webinar 1 CPE

5/22/2024 Leadership Webinar 2 CPE

6/24/2024 How To Find “Happy” Webinar 1 CPE

7/14/2024 - 7/17/2024 Professional Development
Training Denver, CO 24 CPE

9/19/2024 - 9/20/2024 Internal Control & Fraud
Prevention Training

Washington D.C.
or Virtual 14 CPE

11/6/2024 Technology
Transformation Summit

Washington D.C.
or Virtual 5 CPE

https://www.agacgfm.org/Chapters/Ozarks-Chapter/TrainingEvents/Event-Calendar/April-2024-Virtual-Meeting-Extinguishing-Burnout.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Chapters/Ozarks-Chapter/TrainingEvents/Event-Calendar/April-2024-Virtual-Meeting-Extinguishing-Burnout.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/Ethics.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/OpenEnrollment.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/CARES-Act.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/PerformanceCounts/PIO-CFO-Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/PerformanceCounts/PIO-CFO-Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/Fraud.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/OpenEnrollment.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/OpenEnrollment.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/Leadership.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/OpenEnrollment.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/PDT/PDT-Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/PDT/PDT-Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/Fraud/Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/Fraud/Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/TTS/Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/TTS/Home.aspx


State of Missouri
Staff Auditor

Andy’s Frozen Custard
Financial Analyst

O’Reilly Auto Parts
Internal Auditor

Red Monkey Foods
Accounts Receivable Supervisor

Mercy Hospital
Financial Accounting Specialist

Cox Health
Accounting Manager

Vital Farms
Manager of Manufacturing
Accounting

If you have AGA pictures you
would like to contribute to the

Year-End Review or have
suggestions on what you’d like

to see, please contact Melody or
Carmen!

C H A P T E R  L E A D E R S H I P
President - Melody Ownby 
President Elect - Monica Robinson
Secretary - Ashley Bartholomaus
NCC Representative - Tammy Beeman
Treasurer - Tona Bowen
Accountability - Sarah Burrows
ACE Reporting - Melody Ownby
CGFM Certification - Daphne Pevahouse
Communications - Carmen Todea
Community Service - Melissa Davis
Early Career - Kyle Goodin
Education Co-Chair - Teresa Allen
Education Co-Chair - Brandie Fisher
Membership - Joanna Blackwell
Webmaster - Candace Grossman

BENEFITS OF CGFM CERTIFICATION
Enhances your marketability
Increases confidence on the job
Encourages employer incentives

And many more!  For more info go to

mownby@springfieldmo.gov
mrobinson@marshfieldmo.gov
barthola@otc.edu
tbeeman@springfieldmo.gov
tona.bowen@springfieldmo.gov
sarah.burrows@cityutilities.net
mownby@springfieldmo.gov
pevahoused@gmail.com
ctodea@springfieldmo.gov
melissad@thelibrary.org
kyle.goodin@auditor.mo.gov
tallen@springfieldmo.gov
brandie.fisher@cityutilities.net
joanna.blackwell@cityutilities.net
candace.grossman@cityutilities.net

https://www.agacgfm.org/CGFM/Candidates/CGFMProcess.aspx

J O B  O P P O R T U N I T I E S

A G A  S p r i n g  f u n d r a i s e r  c o l l e c t e d
$ 4 0 0  f o r  t h e  H u m a n e  S o c i e t y  o f

S o u t h w e s t  M i s s o u r i !

https://m.facebook.com/ozarksAGA/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/12883814
https://www.agacgfm.org/Chapters/Ozarks-Chapter/Home.aspx
mailto:melissad@thelibrary.org
https://www.agacgfm.org/CGFM/Candidates/CGFMProcess.aspx

